TightRope® Shoulder
Stabilization
Surgical Technique
I  TightRope® Shoulder Stabilization 02
TightRope® Shoulder Stabilization   I 03
2 3
After the shoulder joint has been exposed, the craniolateral aspect of the scapular neck is cleared of soft tissue
and the suprascapular nerve identified and protected. An aiming guide is placed from the craniolateral aspect of

I  TightRope® Shoulder Stabilization 10
TightRope® Shoulder Stabilization   I 11
Ordering Information
Instruments
Product Description Item Number
Shoulder Aiming Guide (Prototype Phase)
Drill Guide, 3.5 mm/4.0 mm VAR-8935G
FiberWire® Scissor VAR-11796
Suture Tensioner w/ Tensiometer (optional) VAR-1529
Disposables
Product Description Item Number
Cannulated Drill Bit, 2.7 mm VAR-8911DC
Cannulated Drill Bit, 3.5 mm VAR-8920DC
TightRope® Implant VAR-2800
Mini TightRope Implant VAR-2801
Guidewire, TightRope Implant VAR-8920P
Micro SutureLasso™ Instrument, straight AR-8703
This description of technique is provided as an educational tool and clinical aid to assist properly licensed medical professionals
in the usage of specific Arthrex products. As part of this professional usage, the medical professional must use their professional
judgment in making any final determinations in product usage and technique. In doing so, the medical professional should rely on